South Carolina

1A/2A | Team Champion: Chesnee

Weight Class (Ibs.) Name

106
113
120
126
132
138
144
150
157
165
175
190
215
285

Jacob Keaton
Wyatt Thames
Bryson Chappell
Jaheem Rambert
Alex Allison
Cullen Bradley

Thadeus Gerstenacker
Quinton Gerstenacker

Cullen Spence
Mario Del Vecchio
Eris Steele
Darriyarn Baxley
Tucker Bohn
Lucas Young

School
Liberty
Timberland
Chesnee
Chester
Liberty
Chesnee
Chesnee
Chesnee
Liberty
Clinton
Chester
Chester
Buford
Dixie



3A | Team Champion: West-Oak

Weight Class (Ibs.) Name

106
113
120
126
132
138
144
150
157
165
175
190
215
285

Drew Whiteside
Dylan Bray
Theo Johnson
AJ DelLaCruz
Kayden Melendez
Efrain Rivera
Brody Lawson
Nate Najar
Brayden Hill

Sy Strobel
Owen Patterson
Leelin Laburda
Elijah Weston
Rody Barnett

School
Palmetto
Powdersville
Battery Creek
West-Oak
Waccamaw
West-Oak
Broome
Battery Creek
Broome
West-Oak
Waccamaw
Belton-Honea Path
West-Oak
Christ Church



4A | Team Champion: May River

Weight Class (Ibs.) Name

106
113
120
126
132
138
144
150
157
165
175
190
215
285

Stephano Calderon

Stiles Stevens
Bryce Stephenson
Marcus Foulk
Noah Lynch
Cameron Adkins
Jackson Mclees
Thomas Brough
Blake Butler
Tristan Mobley
Daelyn Esaw

Kj Burg

Colton Freeman
Sean Tiedman

School

May River
Travelers Rest
Hilton Head
May River
Hartsville
York
Travelers Rest
May River
May River
South Pointe
Wilson

South Pointe
Beaufort
Midland Valley



5A | Team Champion: Eastside

Weight Class (Ibs.) Name

106
113
120
126
132
138
144
150
157
165
175
190
215
285

Bennett Brame
Jake Strickland
Drayton Johnson
Montero Royal
Jackson Stocker
Gianni Bottone
Conner Beaudin
Lincoln Greene
Preston Crone
Tanner Merta
Hank Lee
Logan Hinton
Landon Jackson
Alex Johnson

School
Eastside
Hillcrest
Eastside
Goose Creek
Dutch Fork
Lucy Beckham
James F. Byrnes
Fort Mill
Carolina Forest
Stratford
Eastside
Lugoff-Elgin
Berkeley
Catawba Ridge
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