

South Carolina

1A/2A | Team Champion: Chesnee

Weight Class (lbs.)	Name	School
106	Jacob Keaton	Liberty
113	Wyatt Thames	Timberland
120	Bryson Chappell	Chesnee
126	Jaheem Rambert	Chester
132	Alex Allison	Liberty
138	Cullen Bradley	Chesnee
144	Thadeus Gerstenacker	Chesnee
150	Quinton Gerstenacker	Chesnee
157	Cullen Spence	Liberty
165	Mario Del Vecchio	Clinton
175	Eris Steele	Chester
190	Darriyarn Baxley	Chester
215	Tucker Bohn	Buford
285	Lucas Young	Dixie

3A | Team Champion: West-Oak

Weight Class (lbs.)	Name	School
106	Drew Whiteside	Palmetto
113	Dylan Bray	Powdersville
120	Theo Johnson	Battery Creek
126	AJ DeLaCruz	West-Oak
132	Kayden Melendez	Waccamaw
138	Efrain Rivera	West-Oak
144	Brody Lawson	Broome
150	Nate Najar	Battery Creek
157	Brayden Hill	Broome
165	Sy Strobel	West-Oak
175	Owen Patterson	Waccamaw
190	Leelin Laburda	Belton-Honea Path
215	Elijah Weston	West-Oak
285	Rody Barnett	Christ Church

4A | Team Champion: May River

Weight Class (lbs.)	Name	School
106	Stephano Calderon	May River
113	Stiles Stevens	Travelers Rest
120	Bryce Stephenson	Hilton Head
126	Marcus Foulk	May River
132	Noah Lynch	Hartsville
138	Cameron Adkins	York
144	Jackson Mclees	Travelers Rest
150	Thomas Brough	May River
157	Blake Butler	May River
165	Tristan Mobley	South Pointe
175	Daelyn Esaw	Wilson
190	Kj Burg	South Pointe
215	Colton Freeman	Beaufort
285	Sean Tiedman	Midland Valley

5A | Team Champion: Eastside

Weight Class (lbs.)	Name	School
106	Bennett Brame	Eastside
113	Jake Strickland	Hillcrest
120	Drayton Johnson	Eastside
126	Montero Royal	Goose Creek
132	Jackson Stocker	Dutch Fork
138	Gianni Bottone	Lucy Beckham
144	Conner Beaudin	James F. Byrnes
150	Lincoln Greene	Fort Mill
157	Preston Crone	Carolina Forest
165	Tanner Merta	Stratford
175	Hank Lee	Eastside
190	Logan Hinton	Lugoff-Elgin
215	Landon Jackson	Berkeley
285	Alex Johnson	Catawba Ridge